033.0422.418

2021-22 Student Climate Survey-CORE

Response Distribution - District Elementary Students

|Number of Respondents

School Connectedness/ Sense of Belonging

Do you feel close to people  No, never

in this class?

Yes, some of the time |

Yes, most of the time |

Yes, all of the time

Are you happy to be in this
class?

No, never
Yes, some of the time

Yes, most of the time

Yes, all of the time

Do you feel like you are part
of this class?

No, never
Yes, some of the time

Yes, most of the time

Yes, all of the time

Do you feel like you are part
of this school?

No, never

Yes, some of the time
Yes, most of the time |

Yes, all of the time

Are students treated fairly in
class?

No, never
Yes, some of the time

Yes, most of the time

Yes, all of the time

Climate of Support for Academic Learning

Does your teacher
encourage you to work hard
so you can be successful?

No, never

Yes, some of the time
Yes, most of the time |

Yes, all of the time

Does your teacher help you
with your schoolwork?

No, never
Yes, some of the time

Yes, most of the time

Yes, all of the time

chance to take partin
classroom discussions or
activities?

Does your teacher give you a No, never

Yes, some of the time

Yes, most of the time

Yes, all of the time

Do you know how to get
help outside of normal
classtime?

No, never

Yes, some of the time
Yes, most of the time |

Yes, all of the time

Knowledge & Fairness of Discipline, Rules, and Norms

you what will happen if you
break class rules?

Does your teacher clearly tell No, never

Yes, some of the time

Yes, most of the time |

Yes, all of the time

5%
15%
28%
52%

Do you know how you are
expected to behave in this
class?

No, never
Yes, some of the time

1%
6%

Yes, most of the time |

Yes, all of the time

20%
73%

Do you know what the class
rules are?

No, never
Yes, some of the time

Yes, most of the time |

Yes, all of the time

1%
5%
18%
75%

school?

Do you feel respected at this No, never

Yes, some of the time

Yes, most of the time |

Yes, all of the time

5%
21%
35%
39%

Does your teacher treat you
with respect?

No, never

Yes, some of the time |
Yes, most of the time |

Yes, all of the time

2%
7%
18%
73%

Do students treat your
teacher with respect?

No, never
Yes, some of the time

Yes, most of the time |

Yes, all of the time

3%
23%
44%
31%

Are classroom rules fair?

No, never
Yes, some of the time

3%
9%

Yes, most of the time |

Yes, all of the time

25%
62%

Are students treated fairly
when they break classroom
rules?

No, never

Yes, some of the time |
Yes, most of the time |

Yes, all of the time

10%
20%
31%
39%
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Safety

this class?

Have you ever had your feelings hurt in

No, never

Yes, some of the time |
Yes, most of the time |

Yes, all of the time

Have you ever had your feelings hurt on

campus?

No, never
Yes, some of the time

Yes, most of the time

Yes, all of the time

Do you feel safe walking to/from
campus?

No, never
Yes, some of the time

Yes, most of the time

Yes, all of the time

Do you feel physically safe on campus?

No, never

Yes, some of the time
Yes, most of the time |

Yes, all of the time

Do you feel physically safe when you are

in this class?

No, never
Yes, some of the time

Yes, most of the time

Yes, all of the time

Do other kids hit or push you at school

when they are not just playing around?

No, never
Yes, some of the time

Yes, most of the time

Yes, all of the time

Do other kids at school spread mean
rumors or lies about you?

No, never

Yes, some of the time
Yes, most of the time |

Yes, all of the time

Do other kids at this school ever tease
you about what your body looks like?

No, never
Yes, some of the time

Yes, most of the time

Yes, all of the time

Do other kids steal or damage your

things, like your clothing or your books?

No, never
Yes, some of the time

Yes, most of the time

Yes, all of the time
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2021-22 Student Climate Survey-CORE

Response Distribution - District Secondary Students

[ A ]
|Number of Respondents | 30446 |
School Connectedness/ Sense of Belonging
Do you feel close to people in this  No, never 12%
class? Yes, some of the time 38%
Yes, most of the time 31%
Yes, all of the time 20%
Are you happy to be in this class?  No, never 6%
Yes, some of the time 27%
Yes, most of the time 31%
Yes, all of the time 36%
Do you feel like you are part of this No, never 6%
class? Yes, some of the time 25%
Yes, most of the time 32%
Yes, all of the time 37%
Do you feel like you are part of this No, never 7%
school? Yes, some of the time 24%
Yes, most of the time 30%
Yes, all of the time 39%
Are students treated fairly in class? No, never 3%
Yes, some of the time 16%
Yes, most of the time 32%
Yes, all of the time 49%
Climate of Support for Academic Learning
Does your teacher encourage you No, never 2%
to work hard so you can be Yes, some of the time 11%
successful?
Yes, most of the time 24%
Yes, all of the time 63%
Does your teacher help you with No, never 5%
your schoolwork? Yes, some of the time 21%
Yes, most of the time 32%
Yes, all of the time 42%
Does your teacher give you a No, never 2%
chance to take part in classroom
discussions or activities? Yes, some of the time 14%
Yes, most of the time 31%
Yes, all of the time 53%
Do you know how to get help No, never 7%
outside of normal classtime? Yes, some of the time 20%
Yes, most of the time 31%
Yes, all of the time 43%
Knowledge & Fairness of Discipline, Rules, and Norms
Does your teacher clearly tellyou  No, never 4%
what will happen if you break class yes, some of the time 17%
rules? Yes, most of the time 31%
Yes, all of the time 48%
Do you know how you are No, never 1%
expected to behave in this class?  yes, some of the time 6%
Yes, most of the time 22%
Yes, all of the time 71%
Do you know what the class rules  No, never 2%
are? Yes, some of the time 8%
Yes, most of the time 23%
Yes, all of the time 68%
Do you feel respected at this No, never 6%
school? Yes, some of the time 26%
Yes, most of the time 37%
Yes, all of the time 31%
Does your teacher treat you with  No, never 2%
respect? Yes, some of the time 8%
Yes, most of the time 20%
Yes, all of the time 70%
Do students treat your teacher No, never 2%
with respect? Yes, some of the time 22%
Yes, most of the time 41%
Yes, all of the time 35%
Are classroom rules fair? No, never 3%
Yes, some of the time 11%
Yes, most of the time 29%
Yes, all of the time 58%
Are students treated fairly when No, never 6%
they break classroom rules? Yes, some of the time 18%
Yes, most of the time 33%
Yes, all of the time 44%

[ Al
|Number of Respondents | 30446 |
Safety
Have you ever had your feelings hurt in this ~ No, never 71%
class? Yes, some of the time 14%
Yes, most of the time 7%
Yes, all of the time 8%
Have you ever had your feelings hurt on No, never 50%
campus? Yes, some of the time 40%
Yes, most of the time 6%
Yes, all of the time 4%
Do you feel safe walking to/from campus? No, never 5%
Yes, some of the time 20%
Yes, most of the time 38%
Yes, all of the time 38%
Do you feel physically safe on campus? No, never 5%
Yes, some of the time 22%
Yes, most of the time 39%
Yes, all of the time 34%
Do you feel physically safe when you are in No, never 3%
this class? Yes, some of the time 13%
Yes, most of the time 29%
Yes, all of the time 55%
During the past 12 months, how many times 0 times 73%
on school property have you been pushed, 1 time 12%
shoved, slapped, hit or kicked by someone 2 or 3 times 9%
who wasn’t just kidding around?
4 or more times 6%
During the past 12 months, how many times 0 times 69%
on school property have you had mean 1time 15%
rumors or lies spread about you? 2 or 3 times 9%
4 or more times 6%
During the past 12 months, how many times 0 times 66%
on school property have you had sexual jokes, 1 time 12%
comments, or gestures made to you?
2 or 3 times 10%
4 or more times 11%
During the past 12 months, how many times 0 times 65%
on school property have you been made fun 1 time 16%
of because of your looks or the way you talk? 2 or 3 times 10%
4 or more times 10%
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Response Distribution - Middle School Students

2021-22 Student Climate Survey-CORE

| [ ]
|Number of Respondents | 6828 |
School Connectedness/ Sense of Belonging
Do you feel close to people in this No, never 12%
class? Yes, some of the time | 40%
Yes, most of the time | 29%
Yes, all of the time 19%
Are you happy to be in this class? No, never 7%
Yes, some of the time | 31%
Yes, most of the time | 33%
Yes, all of the time 29%
Do you feel like you are part of this No, never 5%
class? Yes, some of the time | 26%
Yes, most of the time | 35%
Yes, all of the time 33%
Do you feel like you are part of this No, never | 7%
school? Yes, some of the time | 25%
Yes, most of the time | 33%
Yes, all of the time 35%
Are students treated fairly in class? No, never 3%
Yes, some of the time | 14%
Yes, most of the time | 31%
Yes, all of the time 52%
Climate of Support for Academic Learning
Does your teacher encourage you to  No, never | 3%
work hard so you can be successful?  Yes, some of the time | 11%
Yes, most of the time | 25%
Yes, all of the time 62%
Does your teacher help you with your No, never | 5%
schoolwork? Yes, some of the time | 21%
Yes, most of the time 32%
Yes, all of the time 42%
Does your teacher give you a chance  No, never 2%
to take part in classroom discussions  Yes, some of the time 13%
or activities?
Yes, most of the time | 29%
Yes, all of the time 56%
Do you know how to get help outside No, never | 5%
of normal classtime? Yes, some of the time | 18%
Yes, most of the time 30%
Yes, all of the time 47%
Knowledge & Fairness of Discipline, Rules, and Norms
Does your teacher clearly tell you No, never 3%
what will happen if you break class Yes, some of the time 15%
rules? Yes, most of the time 32%
Yes, all of the time 51%
Do you know how you are expected to No, never 1%
behave in this class? Yes, some of the time 5%
Yes, most of the time 21%
Yes, all of the time 73%
Do you know what the class rules are? No, never 2%
Yes, some of the time 8%
Yes, most of the time 24%
Yes, all of the time 67%
Do you feel respected at this school?  No, never 7%
Yes, some of the time 30%
Yes, most of the time 36%
Yes, all of the time 27%
Does your teacher treat you with No, never 2%
respect? Yes, some of the time 8%
Yes, most of the time 21%
Yes, all of the time 69%
Do students treat your teacher with No, never 2%
respect? Yes, some of the time 23%
Yes, most of the time 42%
Yes, all of the time 32%
Are classroom rules fair? No, never 3%
Yes, some of the time 12%
Yes, most of the time 31%
Yes, all of the time 54%
Are students treated fairly when they No, never 4%
break classroom rules? Yes, some of the time 17%
Yes, most of the time 34%
Yes, all of the time 45%

Al

| Number of Respondents

6828 |

Safety

Have you ever had your feelings hurtin No, never

Yes, all of the time

this class? Yes, some of the time
Yes, most of the time

69%
16%
7%
8%

Have you ever had your feelings hurt on No, never
campus? Yes, some of the time

Yes, all of the time

Yes, most of the time

47%
40%
7%
5%

Do you feel safe walking to/from No, never
campus? Yes, some of the time

Yes, all of the time

Yes, most of the time

4%
18%
35%
43%

Do you feel physically safe on campus? No, never

Yes, all of the time

Yes, some of the time
Yes, most of the time

5%
21%
36%
38%

Do you feel physically safe when you No, never
are in this class? Yes, some of the time

Yes, all of the time

Yes, most of the time

4%
14%
29%
53%

During the past 12 months, how many 0 times
times on school property have you 1time
been pushed, shoved, slapped, hit or 2 or 3 times
kicked by someone who wasn’t just
kidding around?
4 or more times

59%
17%
14%

11%

During the past 12 months, how many 0 times
times on school property have you had 1 time
mean rumors or lies spread about you? 2 or 3 times

4 or more times

64%
17%
11%

8%

During the past 12 months, how many 0 times
times on school property have you had 1 time
sexual jokes, comments, or gestures 2 or 3 times
made to you?
4 or more times

61%
14%
11%

14%

During the past 12 months, how many 0 times
times on school property have you 1time
been made fun of because of your 2 or 3 times
looks or the way you talk?

4 or more times

57%
18%
12%

13%
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2021-22 Student Climate Survey-CORE
Response Distribution - High School Students

[ All
|Number of Respondents | 10898 |
School Connectedness/ Sense of Belonging
Do you feel close to peoplein  No, never 16%
this class? Yes, some of the time | 42%
Yes, most of the time | 27%
Yes, all of the time 16%
Are you happy to be in this No, never 10%
class? Yes, some of the time | 35%
Yes, most of the time | 33%
Yes, all of the time 23%
Do you feel like you are part of No, never 7%
this class? Yes, some of the time | 31%
Yes, most of the time | 35%
Yes, all of the time 26%
Do you feel like you are part of No, never | 9%
this school? Yes, some of the time | 33%
Yes, most of the time | 35%
Yes, all of the time 23%
Are students treated fairly in No, never 3%
class? Yes, some of the time | 13%
Yes, most of the time | 32%
Yes, all of the time 52%
Climate of Support for Academic Learning
Does your teacher encourage  No, never | 3%
you to work hard so you can be Yes, some of the time | 14%
successful?
Yes, most of the time 30%
Yes, all of the time 54%
Does your teacher help you No, never 6%
with your schoolwork? Yes, some of the time 21%
Yes, most of the time | 32%
Yes, all of the time 41%
Does your teacher give you a No, never | 2%
chance to take partin Yes, some of the time | 14%
classroom discussions or
activities? Yes, most of the time 32%
Yes, all of the time 51%
Do you know how to get help  No, never 5%
outside of normal classtime? Yes, some of the time 20%
Yes, most of the time 32%
Yes, all of the time 43%
Knowledge & Fairness of Discipline, Rules, and Norms
Does your teacher clearly tell No, never 4%
you what will happen if you Yes, some of the time 19%
break class rules? Yes, most of the time 34%
Yes, all of the time 42%
Do you know how you are No, never 1%
expected to behave in this Yes, some of the time 7%
class? Yes, most of the time 25%
Yes, all of the time 67%
Do you know what the class No, never 2%
rules are? Yes, some of the time 10%
Yes, most of the time 27%
Yes, all of the time 61%
Do you feel respected at this No, never 6%
school? Yes, some of the time 30%
Yes, most of the time 41%
Yes, all of the time 22%
Does your teacher treat you No, never 1%
with respect? Yes, some of the time 8%
Yes, most of the time 22%
Yes, all of the time 68%
Do students treat your teacher  No, never 2%
with respect? Yes, some of the time 19%
Yes, most of the time 38%
Yes, all of the time 41%
Are classroom rules fair? No, never 2%
Yes, some of the time 12%
Yes, most of the time 31%
Yes, all of the time 55%
Are students treated fairly No, never 3%
when they break classroom Yes, some of the time 15%
rules? Yes, most of the time 34%
Yes, all of the time 48%

| Number of Respondents

| 10898 |

Safety

Have you ever had your feelings hurt
in this class?

No, never

72%

Yes, some of the time

Yes, most of the time
Yes, all of the time

13%
7%
8%

Have you ever had your feelings hurt
on campus?

No, never

Yes, some of the time

Yes, most of the time
Yes, all of the time

51%
40%
6%
4%

Do you feel safe walking to/from
campus?

No, never

Yes, some of the time

Yes, most of the time
Yes, all of the time

5%
22%
40%
34%

Do you feel physically safe on
campus?

No, never

Yes, some of the time

Yes, most of the time
Yes, all of the time

5%
23%
41%
31%

Do you feel physically safe when you
are in this class?

No, never

Yes, some of the time

Yes, most of the time
Yes, all of the time

3%
12%
29%
56%

times on school property have you
been pushed, shoved, slapped, hit or
kicked by someone who wasn’t just
kidding around?

During the past 12 months, how many

0 times
1time
2 or 3 times

4 or more times

82%
9%
6%

3%

times on school property have you

you?

During the past 12 months, how many

had mean rumors or lies spread about

0 times
1time
2 or 3 times

4 or more times

73%
13%
9%

5%

times on school property have you
had sexual jokes, comments, or
gestures made to you?

During the past 12 months, how many

0 times
1time
2 or 3 times

4 or more times

69%
12%
9%

10%

times on school property have you
been made fun of because of your
looks or the way you talk?

During the past 12 months, how many

0 times
1time
2 or 3 times

4 or more times

69%
14%
9%

8%

Research and Evaluation
Elk Grove Unified School District



033.0422.418

Student Climate Survey-CORE

Response Distribution - Continuation/Alternative Students

[ All
|Number of Respondents 365
School Connectedness/ Sense of Belonging
Do you feel close to people in  No, never 39%
this class? Yes, some of the time 37%
Yes, most of the time 14%
Yes, all of the time 10%
Are you happy to be in this No, never 10%
class? Yes, some of the time 31%
Yes, most of the time 29%
Yes, all of the time 30%
Do you feel like you are part of No, never 10%
this class? Yes, some of the time 28%
Yes, most of the time 29%
Yes, all of the time 33%
Do you feel like you are part of No, never 9%
this school? Yes, some of the time 26%
Yes, most of the time 23%
Yes, all of the time 42%
Are students treated fairly in No, never 4%
class? Yes, some of the time 14%
Yes, most of the time 23%
Yes, all of the time 59%
Climate of Support for Academic Learning
Does your teacher encourage  No, never 3%
you to work hard so you can be Yes, some of the time 10%
successful? Yes, most of the time 26%
Yes, all of the time 60%
Does your teacher help you No, never 8%
with your schoolwork? Yes, some of the time 20%
Yes, most of the time 27%
Yes, all of the time 45%
Does your teacher give you a No, never 4%
chance to take part in Yes, some of the time 17%
classroom discussions or Yes, most of the time 28%
activities? Yes, all of the time 51%
Do you know how to get help  No, never 9%
outside of normal classtime? Yes, some of the time 18%
Yes, most of the time 28%
Yes, all of the time 45%
Knowledge & Fairness of Discipline, Rules, and Norms
Does your teacher clearly tell No, never 11%
you what will happen if you Yes, some of the time 15%
break class rules? Yes, most of the time 33%
Yes, all of the time 41%
Do you know how you are No, never 2%
expected to behave in this Yes, some of the time 8%
class? Yes, most of the time 18%
Yes, all of the time 72%
Do you know what the class No, never 5%
rules are? Yes, some of the time 12%
Yes, most of the time 22%
Yes, all of the time 61%
Do you feel respected at this No, never 6%
school? Yes, some of the time 20%
Yes, most of the time 27%
Yes, all of the time 46%
Does your teacher treat you No, never 3%
with respect? Yes, some of the time 9%
Yes, most of the time 18%
Yes, all of the time 71%
Do students treat your teacher No, never 4%
with respect? Yes, some of the time 16%
Yes, most of the time 34%
Yes, all of the time 46%
Are classroom rules fair? No, never 4%
Yes, some of the time 13%
Yes, most of the time 30%
Yes, all of the time 54%
Are students treated fairly No, never 6%
when they break classroom Yes, some of the time 21%
rules? Yes, most of the time 28%
Yes, all of the time 45%

[ A ]
|Number of Respondents | 365 |
Safety
Have you ever had your feelings hurt No, never 77%
in this class? Yes, some of the time | 13%
Yes, most of the time | 4%
Yes, all of the time 6%
Have you ever had your feelings hurt  No, never 72%
on campus? Yes, some of the time | 20%
Yes, most of the time | 5%
Yes, all of the time 4%
Do you feel safe walking to/from No, never 9%
campus? Yes, some of the time | 18%
Yes, most of the time | 25%
Yes, all of the time 48%
Do you feel physically safe on No, never | 5%
campus? Yes, some of the time | 19%
Yes, most of the time | 27%
Yes, all of the time 49%
Do you feel physically safe when you No, never 4%
are in this class? Yes, some of the time | 15%
Yes, most of the time | 25%
Yes, all of the time 56%
During the past 12 months, how many 0 times 89%
times on school property have you 1time 6%
been pushed, shoved, slapped, hitor 2 or 3 times 3%
kicked by someone who wasn’t just 4 or more times 2%
During the past 12 months, how many 0 times 80%
times on school property have you 1time 12%
had mean rumors or lies spread about 2 or 3 times 4%
you? 4 or more times 3%
During the past 12 months, how many 0 times 82%
times on school property have you 1time 8%
had sexual jokes, comments, or 2 or 3 times 5%
gestures made to you? 4 or more times 4%
During the past 12 months, how many 0 times 86%
times on school property have you 1time 7%
been made fun of because of your 2 or 3 times 4%
looks or the way you talk? 4 or more times 3%

Research and Evaluation
Elk Grove Unified School District
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